



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5483/2024**

RAVI @ROHIT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Archana Sharma,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

STATE THROUGH SHO MAYUR VIHAR
DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP
for the State with SI Anil
Kumar, Special Staff, East.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.10.2024

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. At her request, list on 03.03.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024

'KDK'