



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5483/2024

RAVI @ROHIT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Archana Sharma and Mr. Divakar
Upadhyaya, Advs.

versus

STATE THROUGH SHO MAYUR VIHAR DELHI.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
with SI Anil Kumar, Special Staff.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

04.07.2025

%

On joint request, list on 04.11.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 4, 2025

Sky/