



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5483/2024**

RAVI @ROHIT

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Archana, Adv. (through vc)**

versus

STATE THROUGH SHO MAYUR VIHAR DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP with SI Anil
Kumar, Spl. Cell.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

04.11.2025

%

Accommodation is requested on behalf of the petitioner due to personal difficulty of the counsel.

Renotify on 27.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/ib/sk