



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5483/2024

RAVI @ROHIT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh Parmar, Proxy
Counsel

versus

STATE THROUGH SHO MAYUR
VIHAR DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
with SI Gaurav, Special Staff East
District.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. Adjournment has been sought on behalf of learned proxy counsel for the petitioner.
2. At request, list on 29.10.2026.
3. It is clarified that there is no stay of proceedings before the learned Trial Court.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/zp/ap